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Key Figures

Swiss Literary Output
Books published in Switzerland

Non-commercial
publications

Collections’ Holdings
Collections’ holdings: publications (in million units)

Collections’ holdings: Federal Archives
of Historical Monuments (in million units, estimated)

Helveticat, total records
HelveticArchives, total records

Swiss Literary Archives
number of archives and literary estates

Swiss Literary Archives,
number of on-line archive inventories

User Services

Registered users

Direct loans (loaned documents)
Information retrievals

Number of enquiries to online catalogues
(sessions)

Number of visits (unique hosts) to
www.nb.admin.ch

Number of visitors at exhibitions, public events,
guided tours, training sessions
(NL Bern, CDN, and other locations)

Resources

Employees (full time equivalents)
Operating expenditures (in millions of CHF)
Operating income (in millions of CHF)
Investments (in millions of CHF)

Swiss National Sound Archives subsidy
(in millions of CHF)

2007

11°410
6’096

3.91
1.2

1'519'724
n.a.

229

43

6’264
77'636
18698

216231

290821

19356

124.6
31.5
0.3
0.0
1.287

2008

11"126
6’145

3.97
1.2

1'554'483
69'004
240

54

7'604
78'436
18’926

252925

388’997

18’605

124.1
32.0
0.3
0.0
1.300

+-%

-2.5%
+0.8%

+1.6%

+2.3%

+4.8%

+25.6%

+21.4%
+1.0%
+1.2%
+17.0%

+33.8%

-3.9%

-0.4%
+1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
+1.0%
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