Key figures

Objekttyp: **Group**

Zeitschrift: Annual report / Swiss National Library

Band (Jahr): 95 (2008)

PDF erstellt am: 21.05.2024

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Inhalten der Zeitschriften. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern. Die auf der Plattform e-periodica veröffentlichten Dokumente stehen für nicht-kommerzielle Zwecke in Lehre und Forschung sowie für die private Nutzung frei zur Verfügung. Einzelne Dateien oder Ausdrucke aus diesem Angebot können zusammen mit diesen Nutzungsbedingungen und den korrekten Herkunftsbezeichnungen weitergegeben werden.

Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. Die systematische Speicherung von Teilen des elektronischen Angebots auf anderen Servern bedarf ebenfalls des schriftlichen Einverständnisses der Rechteinhaber.

Haftungsausschluss

Alle Angaben erfolgen ohne Gewähr für Vollständigkeit oder Richtigkeit. Es wird keine Haftung übernommen für Schäden durch die Verwendung von Informationen aus diesem Online-Angebot oder durch das Fehlen von Informationen. Dies gilt auch für Inhalte Dritter, die über dieses Angebot zugänglich sind.

Ein Dienst der *ETH-Bibliothek* ETH Zürich, Rämistrasse 101, 8092 Zürich, Schweiz, www.library.ethz.ch

Key Figures

	2007	2008	+/-%
Swiss Literary Output			
Books published in Switzerland	11′410	11′126	-2.5%
Non-commercial publications	6′096	6′145	+0.8%
Collections' Holdings			
Collections' holdings: publications (in million units)	3.91	3.97	+1.6%
Collections' holdings: Federal Archives of Historical Monuments (in million units, estimated)	1.2	1.2	
Helveticat, total records	1′519′724	1'554'483	+2.3%
HelveticArchives, total records	n.a.	69'004	
Swiss Literary Archives number of archives and literary estates	229	240	+4.8%
Swiss Literary Archives, number of on-line archive inventories	43	54	+25.6%
User Services	6′264	7′604	+21.4%
Registered users Direct loans (loaned documents)		78'436	+21.4%
Information retrievals	77'636 18'698	18′926	+1.0%
Number of enquiries to online catalogues	216′231	252′925	+17.0%
(sessions)			
Number of visits (unique hosts) to www.nb.admin.ch	290′821	388′997	+33.8%
Number of visitors at exhibitions, public events, guided tours, training sessions (NL Bern, CDN, and other locations)	19′356	18'605	-3.9%
Resources			
Employees (full time equivalents)	124.6	124.1	-0.4%
Operating expenditures (in millions of CHF)	31.5	32.0	+1.6%
Operating income (in millions of CHF)	0.3	0.3	0.0%
Investments (in millions of CHF)	0.0	0.0	0.0%
Swiss National Sound Archives subsidy (in millions of CHF)	1.287	1.300	+1.0%